2 VLI

with the Swift Current Chapter of

VOLUME 34 NUMBER 1 FALL, 2020

Loretta Romanéewicz A allorosa@saskfslnet

In Touch Report August 11, 2020

Summer is passing quickly; hope everyone is ready
for “To Heck With the Bell”. I think most of us are
very happy to be on this side of the bell, especially
this year.

There are a total of 17 new superannuates this year
in the South West. | do hope you will join in chapter
activities and events.

The Executive met and decided to go ahead with To
Heck with the Bell this year. It will be different
from other years, as we have to follow safety rules.
We are asking you to confirm attendance in your
comfortable bubble, of no more than 6, so you can
sit together. The breakfast will be served. We will
have a short meeting following the breakfast. We
would like to pass our new constitution and discuss
how we would like to proceed with events during
the year. | do hope you will plan to attend. Golf and
Pickle ball will follow after the meeting. Of course,
we also want to honour our new superannuates.

The wine tour, Okanagan Splendor, has not yet been
cancelled, but most of the local people are not
going. The trip will be offered next year, so we are
back to next year country.

Provincial activities have all been cancelled except
curling which is scheduled for November 16-18
hosted by the Yorkton Chapter. The provincial
AGM is scheduled for November 2-4 but at this

time alternatives are being checked out. The STS
office is closed and can only be contacted by phone
and email.

Hope you had a great summer.

Gail Wesolowski,
President of the Swift Current CHAPTER

SMILE: You will make someone’s day.

To Heck With The Bell Breakfast
Location- Chinook Goé[ Course Restaurant
Date- We&ﬁquay, Jepfeméer 9. 2020
Time-9:00
Cost- $10.00
606[ and Pickleball start at 10:30
RSVP by or before September 2, 2020
Contact:

Gail Wesolowski ~reserve your table up o6
/730/;/6 Fmail- \/o/aiﬁueyofowyéi @hotmail.com
text- 306~750-722
phone- 306-773-2112
6065 Cim/ Glern-Sehultz-
emm/ co//enmcﬁu/fz@o/mm/ com
pﬁone 306~587~2§26
Dicklehall- Gwen Uher-
email- gwen @fyomﬂﬁn& c
text- 306-~774-9866

For breakfast- reserve  your table
- groups can be up to 6

- tables are 6 foot apart
/ecéyeaﬁnﬂ is availahle i][ rec;m’:ﬂe/


mailto:gailwesolowski@hotmail.com
mailto:cglennschultz@gmail.com
mailto:gwen@yourlink.c

STS/SC CHAPTERFINANCIALS
for the June 7 to August 7 / 2020
Period
(Mel Friesen, Treasurer)
OPERATING ACCOUNT (June 7) $1036.10
Receipts:
Interest (June/July) A1
Transfer from Savings 2 000.00
Total Receipts: $2 000.11
Expenditures:
Honorarium for Financial Review 150.00
Office Supplies (for InTouch Editor) 39.94
Retirement Packages for New 67.90
Superannuates
Sympathy Cards 28.86
Total Expenditures: $286.70
*OPERATING ACCOUNT (Aug.7) $2749.51
MEMBER REWARDS (June 7)
$14.00
No Activity this Period
*MEMBER REWARDS (August 7) $14.00
SAVINGS ACCOUNT (June7) $8 954.91
Credit: Interest (June/July) 2.50
Debit: Transfer to Chequing 2 000.00
*SAVINGS ACCOUNT (August 7) $6 957.41
*TOTAL FINANCIAL ASSETS $9 720.92
(August 7)

It has been brought to my attention that some
people consider it an invasion of privacy to have
their birthday posted. If you would like your
birthday removed, please let me know.

Sincere sympathy to Linda Vigueras whose
brother passed away and to others who have
lost a loved one that I don’t know about.

Hesrtfelt get well wishes to those who gre suffering
heslth challenges. May good heslth return so you com
enjoy Pall.

Happy Birthday!

Carol Toles

Cam Lock

Bob Daintree
Beryl Robinson
Diane Sired
Ardelle Gorman
Carson Robinson
Marie Sommerfeld
Maxine Olmsted
Penny Edwards
Joyce Engen
Margaret Fehr
Darlene Patterson
Greg Brososky
Harry Wiebe
Jackie Cameron

Margaret Heese
Cheryl Cocks

Jill Cavanagh
Lee-Ann Ebel
Rick Lake

Patti Gatzke
Ivan Jeske
Verna Lynne Knipfel
Harvey Engel
Jake Knelsen
Patti Bunkosky
Carole Tallon
Brian O’Hara
Donna Ford

Gwen Uher
Maryann Klymyshyn
Ruth Sapinsky
Dave Harrison
Camille Hannah
Irene Frederickson
Nancy Franz

Beth Reynolds
Phoebe Bunnell
Jean Scott

Wendy Turner
Sandra Hill

Lorne Uher

kkhkkhhhkhkkkkkhkhiikikik

13 Aug
01 Sept
02 Sept
02 Sept
04 Sept
05 Sept
05 Sept
08 Sept
14 Sept
18 Sept
20 Sept
20 Sept
21 Sept
25 Sept
28 Sept
30 Sept

03 Oct
04 Oct
05 Oct
08 Oct
08 Oct
09 Oct
14 Oct
16 Oct
19 Oct
23 Oct
25 Oct
26 Oct
29 Oct
31 Oct

01 Nov
02 Nov
02 Nov
08 Nov
09 Nov
02 Nov
14 Nov
14 Nov
19 Nov
20 Nov
23 Nov
28 Nov
28 Nov



