

with the Swift Current Chapter of

FALL. 2020 **VOLUME 34 NUMBER 1** Loretta Romankewicz Ed. allorosa@sasktel.net

In Touch Report August 11, 2020

Summer is passing quickly; hope everyone is ready for "To Heck With the Bell". I think most of us are very happy to be on this side of the bell, especially this year.

There are a total of 17 new superannuates this year in the South West. I do hope you will join in chapter activities and events.

The Executive met and decided to go ahead with To Heck with the Bell this year. It will be different from other years, as we have to follow safety rules. We are asking you to confirm attendance in your comfortable bubble, of no more than 6, so you can sit together. The breakfast will be served. We will have a short meeting following the breakfast. We would like to pass our new constitution and discuss how we would like to proceed with events during the year. I do hope you will plan to attend. Golf and Pickle ball will follow after the meeting. Of course, we also want to honour our new superannuates.

The wine tour, Okanagan Splendor, has not yet been cancelled, but most of the local people are not going. The trip will be offered next year, so we are back to next year country.

Provincial activities have all been cancelled except curling which is scheduled for November 16-18 hosted by the Yorkton Chapter. The provincial AGM is scheduled for November 2-4 but at this time alternatives are being checked out. The STS office is closed and can only be contacted by phone and email.

Hope you had a great summer.

Gail Wesolowski, President of the Swift Current CHAPTER

SMILE: You will make someone's day.

## To Heck With The Bell Breakfast

Location - Chinook Golf Course Restaurant Date- Wednesday, **September 9, 2020** Time-9:00 Cost~ \$10.00 Golf and Pickleball start at 10:30 RSVP by or before September 2, 2020 Contact: Gail Wesolowski -reserve your table up to 6

people Email- gailwesolowski@hotmail.com text-306-750-722 phone-306-773-2112 Golf-Cindy Glenn-Schultzemail cglennschultz@gmail.com phone 306-587-2526 Pickleball- Gwen Uher-

email- gwen@yourlink.c

text-306-774-9866

For breakfast-reserve your table

- groups can be up to 6
- tables are 6 feet apart
- deck seating is available if required

## Happy Birthday!

STS / SC CHAPTERFINANCIALS	
for the June 7 to August 7 / 2020	
Period	
(Mel Friesen, Treasurer)	
( ) )	
OPERATING ACCOUNT (June 7)	\$1036.10
Receipts:	
Interest (June/July)	.11
Transfer from Savings	2 000.00
Total Receipts:	\$2 000.11
Expenditures:	
Honorarium for Financial Review	150.00
Office Supplies (for InTouch Editor)	39.94
Retirement Packages for New	67.90
Superannuates	
Sympathy Cards	28.86
Total Expenditures:	\$286.70
*OPERATING ACCOUNT (Aug.7)	\$2749.51
MEMBER REWARDS (June 7)	
,	\$14.00
No Activity this Period	42.000
	\$14.00
*MEMBER REWARDS (August 7)	\$14.00
	\$14.00
*MEMBER REWARDS (August 7)  SAVINGS ACCOUNT (June 7)	\$8 954.91
*MEMBER REWARDS (August 7)  SAVINGS ACCOUNT (June 7) Credit: Interest (June/July)	<b>\$8 954.91</b> 2.50
*MEMBER REWARDS (August 7)  SAVINGS ACCOUNT (June 7)	\$8 954.91
*MEMBER REWARDS (August 7)  SAVINGS ACCOUNT (June 7) Credit: Interest (June/July)	<b>\$8 954.91</b> 2.50
*MEMBER REWARDS (August 7)  SAVINGS ACCOUNT (June 7) Credit: Interest (June/July) Debit: Transfer to Chequing	\$8 954.91 2.50 2 000.00
*MEMBER REWARDS (August 7)  SAVINGS ACCOUNT (June 7) Credit: Interest (June/July) Debit: Transfer to Chequing	\$8 954.91 2.50 2 000.00

It has been brought to my attention that some people consider it an invasion of privacy to have their birthday posted. If you would like your birthday removed, please let me know.

Sincere sympathy to Linda Vigueras whose brother passed away and to others who have lost a loved one that I don't know about.

Heartfelt get well wishes to those who are suffering health challenges. May good health return so you can enjoy Fall.

Happy Birthday!	
Carol Toles	13 Aug
Cam Lock	01 Sept
Bob Daintree	02 Sept
Beryl Robinson	02 Sept
Diane Sired	04 Sept
Ardelle Gorman	05 Sept
Carson Robinson	05 Sept
Marie Sommerfeld	08 Sept
Maxine Olmsted	14 Sept
Penny Edwards	18 Sept
Joyce Engen	20 Sept
Margaret Fehr	20 Sept
Darlene Patterson	21 Sept
Greg Brososky	25 Sept
Harry Wiebe	28 Sept
Jackie Cameron	30 Sept
Margaret Heese	03 Oct
Cheryl Cocks	04 Oct
Jill Cavanagh	05 Oct
Lee-Ann Ebel	08 Oct
Rick Lake	08 Oct
Patti Gatzke	09 Oct
Ivan Jeske	14 Oct
Verna Lynne Knipfel	16 Oct
Harvey Engel	19 Oct
Jake Knelsen	23 Oct
Patti Bunkosky	25 Oct
Carole Tallon	26 Oct
Brian O'Hara	29 Oct
Donna Ford	31 Oct
Gwen Uher	01 Nov
Maryann Klymyshyn	02 Nov
Ruth Sapinsky	02 Nov
Dave Harrison	08 Nov
Camille Hannah	09 Nov
Irene Frederickson	02 Nov
Nancy Franz	14 Nov
Beth Reynolds	14 Nov
Phoebe Bunnell	19 Nov
Jean Scott	20 Nov
Wendy Turner	23 Nov
Sandra Hill	28 Nov
Lorne Uher	28 Nov

\*\*\*\*\*\*